
Macomb County CoC Board of Directors 2019 

 

Community Housing Network 

Dawn Calnen- President  

Dcalnen@chninc.net 

 

Macomb County Warming Center/Ray of Hope 

Mark Henderson- Vice President 

mark@macombcountywarmingcenter.org 

 

Veterans Administration 

Gerald Fisher-Curley 

gerald.curly@va.gov 

 

Macomb County Community Mental Health 

Connie Lasher 

Connie.Lasher@mccmh.net 

 

Macomb County Community Mental Health 

Lori Baumgart 

Lori.baumgart@mccmh.net 

 

Oakland University-Mount Clemens 

Heather El-Khoury 

elkhoury@oakland.edu 

 

Macomb Homeless Coalition 

Jacquelyn Theriot Merchant 

jtmerchant@macombhomelesscoalition.com 

 

Macomb Homeless Coalition 

Deanne Honeycutt 

dhoneycutt@macombhomelesscoalition.com 

 

Macomb Community Action 

Julie Hintz 

julie.hintz@macombgov.org 

 

MCREST (Macomb County Rotating Emergency Shelter Team) 

April Fidler 

aprilf@macrest.org 

 

MCREST (Macomb County Rotating Emergency Shelter Team) 

Heather Vandenburg 

heatherd@mcrest.org 

mailto:Connie.Lasher@mccmh.net
mailto:jtmerchant@macombhomelesscoalition.com
mailto:aprilf@macrest.org
mailto:heatherd@mcrest.org


 

Volunteers of America 

Dawn Revyn 

drevyn@voami.org 

 

Community Member 

Eric Wallyn 

ethanblackburn.author@gmail.com 

 

Macomb County Health Department 

Natalie Dean Wood 

natalie.dean-wood@macombgov.org 
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